
 

 
The purchaser releases Graves Motorsports, Inc from all liabilities pertaining to the installation and use of purchased parts. Purchaser recognizes that any 
alteration and/or modifications to the vehicle may increase the risk of injury or accident. This product is intended for Closed Course Competition Use Only 
and may render the vehicle illegal for use on public roads. 

 

DMY-17R6-K         Damper Mount   
              Yamaha R6 (2006-2017) 
PARTS LIST 
 
• Mounting Bracket   1  Counter Sunk Bolt, M6 x 25mm  2 
• Top Bridge Bracket   1  Hex Flange Bolt, M8 x 25mm  2 
• Torx Head Bolt, M8 x 30mm  2 
 
<<<<<< IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THIS PRODUCT BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN >>>>>> 
 
This is a factory racing part and requires an 
experienced mechanic to install properly. 
 
This damper mount requires the removal of the key 
switch in order for the steering damper to mount 
properly. The key switch will have to be replaced 
with a toggle switch mounted on the fairing bracket. 
Graves Motorsports does not provide instructions or 
tech support on how to relocate and rewire the 
switch. 
 
1) This damper mount is designed to be used with an 

Ohlins steering damper (Graves Motorsports part # 
SD068 purchased separately)  

 
2) Install the mounting bracket onto the right side of the 

ram air duct. Apply thread locking compound and 
torque (15 Nm / 11 ft.lbs.). 

 
3) Once the key switch is removed install the top 

bridge bracket in its place using the supplied 
8x25mm hex flanged bolt.  Apply thread locking 
compound and torque to 30 Nm / 22 ft.lbs. 

 

4) Install steering damper (see photo) using the 
supplied 8x30mm bolts and spacer. Apply thread 
locking compound and the pinch bolt torque (15 Nm 
/ 11 ft lbs). 

 

 
 

5) Torque the damper mount bolts (15 Nm / 11 ft lbs). 
 
6) Periodically check the torque on all of the bolts. 


